
EDEN REGISTERED HOMES AND GREENHOUSES 

 

Kathy Nyquist 

Beechwood Homes 

2235 Millersport Hwy.  

Getzville, NY 14068 

716-810-7303 

knyquist@beechwoodcare.org 

www.beechwoodhomes.com 

Eileen Needham 

Our Lady of Victory 

55 Melroy Avenue 

Lackawanna, NY 14218 

716-819-5301 

eneedham@chsbuffalo.org 

www.chsbuffalo.org 

Duane Grider 

St. John's 

150 Highland Avenue 

Rochester, NY 14620 

585-271-5413 

mk_duane@stjohnsliving.org  

www.stjohnsliving.org 

Nancy Smyth 

Rochester Presbyterian Home 

256 Thurston Road 

Rochester, NY 14619 

585-235-9100 

nancysmyth@rph.org 

www.rph.org  

Laurie Blatt 

Clara Welch Thanksgiving Home 

48 Grove Street  

Cooperstown, NY 13326 

607-547-8844 

lblatt@clarawelchthanksgivinghome.org 

www.clarawelchthanksgivinghome.org 

Bill Kammerer 

Mountain View Care Center 

http://www.beechwoodhomes.com/
http://www.chsbuffalo.org/
http://www.stjohnsliving.org/
http://www.rph.org/
http://www.clarawelchthanksgivinghome.org/


2309 Stafford Avenue 

Scranton, PA 

570-341-0050 

b.kammerer@cmchealthsys.org 

www.mountainviewcarecenter.org 

 

Vicki Gilmore 

Masonic Village of Elizabethtown 

One Masonic Drive 

Elizabethtown, PA 17022 

717-367-1121 

vgilmore@masonicvillagespa.org 

www.masonicvillagespa.org 

 

Tammy Lininger 

St. Paul Homes 

33 East Jamestown Road 

Greenville, PA 16125 

724-588-7610 

tlininger@lifeatstpauls.org 

www.stpaulhomes.org 

Michelle Brague 

Sycamore Manor Health Center 

1445 Sycamore Road 

Montoursville, PA 17754 

570-601-8100 

mbrague@poresbyterianseniorliving.org 

www.sycamoremanor.org 

Jeff Shireman 

Lebanon Valley Brethren Home (Green Houses Only) 

1200 Grubb Road 

Palmyra, PA 17078 

717-838-5406 

jshireman@lvbh.org 

www.lvbh.org 

 

Kim Moody  

Rolling Fields 

9108 State Hwy 198 

Conneautville, PA 16406 

814-587-2012 

kbmoody@rollingfields.com 

www.rollingfileds.com  

http://www.mountainviewcarecenter.org/
http://www.mountainviewcarecenter.org/
http://www.masonicvillagespa.org/
http://www.stpaulhomes.org/
http://www.sycamoremanor.org/
http://www.lvbh.org/
http://www.rollingfileds.com/


Leslie Belfance 

Rockynol 

1150 W. Market Street 

Akron, OH 44313 

330-867-2150 

belfanceleslie@rockynol.oprs.org 

www.oprs.org/rocyknol/  

Mary Arnold 

Parkview Care Center 

1406 Oak Harbor Road 

Fremont, OH 43420 

419-332-2589 

m.b.arnold@consulatehc.com 

www.consulatehealthcare.com  

Teresa Heitbrink-Ireland 

The Gardens at Wapakoneta 

505 Walnut Street 

Wapakoneta, OH 45895 

419-738-0725 

tireland@ltcoh.com 

www.thegardenswapakoneta.com  

Lisa Mansour 

Breckenridge Village 

36855 Ridge Road 

Willoughby, OH 44094 

440-942-4342 

lmansour@breckenridge.oprs.org 

www.oprs.org/splash.asp 

Barb Wulf 

SEM Haven Health & Residential Care Center 

225 Cleveland Ave. 

Milford, OH 45150 

513-248-1270 

bwulf@semcommunities.org 

www.semcommunities.org 
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